TOWN OF WINCHENDON

Planning Board



Telephone (978) 297-5410 Facsimile (978) 297-5411

RÉCEIVED JUL 3 1 2018 2 3 3 de

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK

Town of Winchendon Planning Board PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board, per Article 12 of the Winchendon Zoning Bylaw, will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday August 21, 2018 at 6:35 PM in the Town Hall Auditorium, 2nd Fl., 109 Front St., Winchendon, MA 01475, to hear the Formal Site Plan application submitted by Winchendon Ash Street Solar 2 LLC of 1550 Liberty Ridge Drive, Suite 310 Wayne PA 19087 for property identified as Parcel 9, Map 5D4, owned by the Winchendon School, Inc. 172 Ash Street Winchendon MA 01475 for the construction of a Ground Mounted Solar Energy Collection system. Said property is located in the R80 – Rural Residential Zoning District. All relevant materials, including site plans, may be viewed at the Dept. of P&D at Winchendon Town Hall. All interested persons should plan to attend. Meeting room is accessible. Alternate accommodations can be made by calling 1-978-297-3537at least 3 days in advance.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero,

Planning Board Chairman

August 3, 2018 & August 10, 2018